2025

ROUND 2

Kayo Stadium

Redcliffe, Qlid

SUPERCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

2025

Proudly supported by

 CITY OF
- MORETON BAY

October 12
SX 1
Date: 12110125 FINAL 2 Started at:  18:02:01
Event. R18 Laps: 10
N Cond T TEMPETC PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION Posted ot 6412 PH
Race  Behind Behind Fastest On
Pos No Name Machine Laps Time  Leader Prev Lap Lap
1 15 Dean WILSON (SCO) Honda CRF 450 10 8.03.956 46.911 7
2 2 Cederic SOUBEYRAS (FRA) / Boost Mobile Honda CRF 450 10 8:09.396 5.440 5440 47509 6
3 9 Aaron TANTI (AUS) / CDR Yamaha Monster Energy Yamaha YZF 450 10  814.031 10.075 4635 47793 5
4 45 Hayden MELLROSS (AUS) / Mellross Homes / Code KTM SXF 450 10 816529 12.573 2498 48190 2
Construction / Melrose Contr. / Newcastle P-sports
5 53 Dylan WALSH (UK) / KTM Racing Team KTM SXF 450 10  819.068 15.112 2539 48590 7
6 16 Luke ZIELINSKI (AUS) / Powercat Marine / Serco / Yamaha YZF 450 10  819.894 15.938 826 48312 9
Northstar Yamaha
7 86 Mitchell HARRISON (USA) / CDR Yamaha Monster Yamaha YZF 450 10 822163  18.207 2269 48361 9
Energy
8 29 Phillip NICOLETTI (USA) / CDR Yamaha Monster Energy ~ Yamaha YZF 250 10  8:26.647 22.691 4484 49269 9
9 64 Dylan WILLS (AUS) Husqgvarna MC 450 10 828714 24758 2067 48583 2
10 24 Brad WEST (AUS) / Kawasaki Aust. / Lee Crane Hire / Kawasaki KX 450 10 835245  31.289 6.531 48493 4
JTR / Fly Racing / JR Factory Services
1 4 Luke CLOUT (AUS) / Penrite Racing Empire Kawasaki Kawasaki KX 450 10  8:39.164  35.208 3919 48792 6
12 25 Liam JACKSON (AUS)/ Pro Honda / Honda Racing Aus/  Honda CRF 450 10 839482 35526 318 49164 10
Elliot Bros. / McLeods Accessories
13 51 Robbie MARSHALL (AUS)/ Jimboomba Star Yamaha / Yamaha YZF 450 10 848391 44435 8909 50934 4
Sheds N Homes Gold C. / Cooks Excavation Serv.
14 262 Dylan WOOD (AUS)/ Storm Lake Honda / Buddy Brooks ~ Honda CRF 450 10  8:50.638 46.682 2247 50169 7
Racing / Woodville MX
15 49 Cody O'LOAN (AUS)/ SFC Racing Yamaha SX 450 10 852994  49.038 235 51204 5
16 20 Jesse BISHOP (AUS)/SFC Racing Yamaha YZF 450 9 8:15.520 1Lap 52524 3
17 32 Joel CIGLIANO (AUS)/ Team Green / MMM Cycles/No  Kawasaki KX 450 9 822663 1Lap 7143 52899 4
Fear Motocross / Pro-Moto Suspension
18 52 Jyle CAMPBELL (AUS)/ Flying Freckle / Complete Metal ~ KTM SXF 450 8 812746 2Laps 50949 3

Ind. / Designer Bead Crete / Factory Spec

Fastest Lap was 46.911 by 15 Dean WILSON (SCO)

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Lai
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COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD A M E

: scott@computime.com.au

Ph :

Clerk of Course - Mark Nichols
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